Government of Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag (JSV-A Section).

No.IPH-A-B(2)-7/2019

Dated Shimla-2 the

16th March, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the promotion of Sh. Kashmir Singh, Personal Assistant to the post of Private Secretary (Class-I Gazetted) in the Pay Band of Rs. 15600-39100/-+5400/- Grade Pay, on regular basis in Jal Shakti Vibhag with immediate effect, in public interest.

The officer will remain on probation for a period of two years in the first instance from the date of his joining the promotional post. He shall also exercise option for fixation of pay under the provision of FR-22, within a period of one month from the date of issue of this order.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order the posting of Sh. Kashmir Singh, Private Secretary in the O/o Engineer-in-Chief (Project), Mandi against vacancy, in the public interest.

The above officer is directed to join his duties at new place of posting within a week's time positively from the date of issue of this Notification, failing which promotion orders will be withdrawn.

BY ORDER

Vikas Labroo
Secretary (JSV) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
a-2, the 16th March,2021.

Endst. No. As above

Dated Shimla-2, the

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), HP Shimla-171003
- 2. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General, (A&E) Shimla-171003
- 3. The Engineer-in-Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, H.P., Shimla-171005
- 4. All Chief Engineers, HP Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 5. All the Superintending Engineers in Jal Shakti Vibhag HP.
- 6. The concerned Officers.
- 7. Guard file/Personal file.

(Mahi Pal Verma)
Under Secretary(JSV) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh